ROM

HILOS DE NORTERMERICA S. A

“®

|

PHONE NO

¢ SB6 441 BE9S
8695 FApr. @1 1997 BS:43PM P2

Aﬁ%ﬂﬁ

MF Bution Smmma’w@ Machine
‘ MIK-80 L

Class/pivision 84-~4

Enstm@% ions

and

parts Catalog
For Seri‘al‘Numbers 1103 & Up

FIRST EDITION

Aprit, 1980

ACPAREL EOUIPIIENT OMIGION
2115 W, Laburnuf Avenue, RIChmony. Virgimi a3y27 + 804-356-7951 Telex 82.8318
| AMF INCORPORATED

Printes n U

ORISR 2



TRANSMISSION VERIFICATION REFORT

85/30/1994 23:41
SUPERIOR SEWING
4771116

4775585

DATE, TIME
e N0, /NAME
DURATION
PAGE (S}
RESOLT

MODE

TIME
NAME :
FAX
TEL,

p5/38 23:41

KANSTAR

ne: ne: 40

Al

0K

STANDARD

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




FROM

HILOS DE NORTEAMER ] CA 5. A. PHONE NO. : spg
I -« 2db 441 5§

m
vej
9]

Apr. B1 1337 85:49rPM p3

~

b

/,
e
84-4 BUTTON STITCHING MACHINE ’

MK 80 o

VERS & GUARD

SERIAL NO. 1103 & UP

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




TRANSMISSION VERIFICATION REFPORT

TIME: 85
NAME:: SU
Fax : 47
TEL : 47

DATE, TIME A5/38 23: 27

Fax NO, /NAME D G SEWING

DURATIOM g@: ba: 38

PAGE (S g1

RESULT 0K

MODE STANDARD

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




FROM :

HILOS DE NORTEQMERICA S. A,

Apr. @1 1937 @S:sSpRM o4

¥
A AMF Button Stitching Machine - MK-80
AREL EQUIPMENT PARTS LIST
4 CLASS 84 - DIVISION 4
RS -AND GUARDS
sial No. 1103 & up
8 DESCRIPTION PART NO.
| Belt COVern=mmr—mmrmmmmmammmaue AP 84-4-505A
# 1 Worm Housing Covere--—mrsmmm e e e e e e 84-4-1310C6-12
Table Covere-——er—cmm e et e e v 84-4-1400C2-14
Needle Bar Head COvVer-w-meaummcme s e e e - 84-4-1450E1 &
REAY COVEr=mm— e m e e dve e e —————— 84-4-1450F1
Table TOP = L.H,cmmcommoomenmomama o cmsa oo iomncmma e 84-4-32769-134
sl Y SRR U R S-S —— | 84-4-32769-135
C | Side Panmel-—er- e e e 84-4-34125-123  (2)
1 Cover Mount Clipeermrommm o e e e e 84~4-34231-050 (7)
2| Table Mount Clip-semocvo e e e 34-4-34231-051  (2)
oo | Button Dish-wev--cemocveam e e e 84-4-37152-053
' Hex. Soc. Button Head SCrew---——ee--uem—come o e cem 1/4-20 x 3/4 (2)
f] Oval Flat Head Serowsc—assc—cavrcssersonemssansien e mmn= 1/4-20 x 2 (6)
\ Flat Head Wo0d SCrews=s—-vwomcomm e oo e 10 x 3/4 )
E;'g’}.Rc’und BOBH WOOH SO oe e mmconwseiotms v s mss s s o o ssom 10 x 1/2
f{‘-f;vPan Head Serews-—-wemccomm e e - 10-32 x 3/8- (38)
Tff“Pan BB S o e e i i o e B A i 10«32 x 3/4 (2)
Countersunk Finish Washerewe cmemmamrocmcn e e e 1/4 (6)
“|Black Sheet Rubber 1/16 Thickesww-wmm- FEO—— 4" x 9 1/2" (2)
;L‘j Gray PVC Edging Channel---eiem e a——— 1/16 Slot Width
LLMATLANTICY Rubber BUMpEr---mmm-amwvrame- (22966-007 ) ===-- Y4253
| "SUPERIOR" Steel Drawer---emm--m==nzm-mw (27571-120) ----- 14333 Gray

1
& 200LC2

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

S



284 L0 From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



FROM : HILOS DE NORTEAMERICA S. A, PHONE NO. : SBE 441 8595

¥
o,

1
:
s
L
€
:
4

3001 39vd 338
QU3K €K YINGT
IWGO0-2-59 434

CIYINVIY $Y viHS

[ e — e ——— e
P —

(=]
1M
th
»
4
=
" »
&
E
-
A
Q
o
e s g
g3z
B>
3%
Sgé
B

] -

[

¥0Q0T 3374 335

wes)

23001 3%v4 318
Tavirs XYY
1V006- ¢ ¥3 SN

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



S3PM PE

a1 1937 @5:¢

Rpr.

505 44
Y05¢L

PHONE NO.

HILOS DE NORTEAMERICA S. A.

FROM

B CDESCRIPTION PART NO.
e INGY | T i :
84-4-5008 § 272 | Spring Lockwasher-----~-cemocecnmmn £8 {4)
s 8¢-4-500C .| 273 | Spring Lockwasher---«-----cemmurmn- 10 (18)
3 84-4-508D . 274 | Spring Lockwasher----=-—=-=rcmaeeu- 1/4 o (4)
4 [Pivot Bearing-----e-vememmmmescmcan- 84-4-500E - :
5 {Pivot Arm------emonana it 84-4-500F 281 | S.AE. Flatwasher-----a-vecmmoaun -~} #30 {1)
rgl R —— - | 287 | 1.S. Std. Flatwasher-------——---—--| ¢8 (1)
7 |{Retaining Block (4 hole)------------}184-4-501B-10D
Retaining Block {2 hole}-optional---}B4-4-501B-3] 296 | Hex. Ruf~=----vommmmmmmmm oo 10-32 {5}
& {Spacer Ring {4 hole)-----c-nm-nn~-- [84-4-501C-10 304 | Hex. Locknut--=---=€--n-v-ooee—-—--| 1/4-28 (2)
Spacer Ring (2 hole}-optional------- 84-4-501C-11 -
CIR | T N LT et S ——— B4-4-501D {a)| 325 | "N.8."Ball Bearing------ {23231-035)| £77-R-4
fff?j) TOrSiOR SPring---vmmv-nmsmmmemmuan- 84-4-501F
Spring CO)1aravemmmeemme e e 84-4-501F 362 | "DILITE” Bearing-------- (23132-058)} #AA-304-2
12 [Chuck Latch Lever-------——-e=mwmmoan 84-3-502A 360 | "OMITE" Bearing®~:---~- (23132-155)] ¥AA-507-2
13 |Pivot Cameccmmomcm e nem 84-4-5028
14 |hounting Bracket--------=-=-sosmcacm 84-4-502C 371 | "OILITE” Bearing-------- (23161-D36)] #FF-520-5 (5}
15 {Chuck Latch Bearing-------====-m=mn- 84-4.502D
16 {Pinion-—cccmc e e e 84-4-502E 381 | "HEIM" Rod End Bearing--(23332-020}| #HF-3C
17 [CyVinder Brockel-s—s-esrscsasnesoses 84-4-5044 383 | "NEIM" Rod End Bearing--{23912-033}| #HF-4C (zﬁ
18 709 Plate-~-——--mmmmmmmcmme e e 89.-4-504B°
: 424 | "S.D.P." Spacer-----~--m-occmemnnn #7x8-C08I2S
104 |Hex. Hd. Screw-------cc=smemeaema—— 10-32 x 3/4 (2)}| 428 { "S.D.P." Shoulder Screw {1/4x1/4}--| $¥9x25-0808
: 445 | Hex. Soc. Shoulder Screw----------- /4 Dia. x V2
132 {Hex. Soc. Hd. Cap Screw----=--e-e-a- 8-32 x 3/8 {4)] 449 | Hex. Soc. Shoulder Screw----------- 3/8 Bia. x 1 1/4
141 |Hex. Soc. ¥d. Cap Screw------=-n-mu- 10-32 x 3/8 {8)] 461 | "WOODRUFE" Key---—-w==rm-mcaeocan=- 3/32 x 142 (3)
142 |Hex. Soc. Md. Cap Screw----—=-creo-m 10-32.x /2 47) "TRUARC” Ring---=---==mv (25379-220) £5100-37 {2}
144 [Hex. Soc. Hd, (ap SCrew--~-—--cew-am 10-32 x 3/4 (24 479 | "ATLANTIC" Bumper-------{22966-DD7)i $253
149 }Hex. Soc. Hd. fap Screw--~—m=-vnm=mm 1/4-20 x 5/8
150 |Hex. Soc. Hd. Cap Serew--—----r--nex 1/4-20 x 3/4 {9)| 606 | BIMBA" Air Cylinder—---{25274-068)( ¥022-DXP
15) |[Hex. Soc. Hd. Cap Scyreme-------r—s=-e- 1/4-20 x 1 508 -| “BIMBA" Air Cylinder----(25274-07D} »041-P
3158 {Hex. Soc. Hd. Cap Screw-------==---- 5/16-18 x } (2)| 609 | "BIMBA"™ Air Cylinder----{25274-071)] 2p41-DP
612 "BIMBA" Pivot Braocket---{25274-026)| 2D12321-A
126 |Hex. Soc. Button Hd. Screw----------£10-32 x 3/8 ($)] 613 | "BMBA” Pivot Bracket---{25274-D74)| £0-167 (2)
177 |Hex. Soc. Button Hd. Screw---------- 10-32 x 1/2 (2)
631 “IMPERTAL™ Polyflow Yube--weewo--oof 284-P-1/4 Black
205 |Round HA. SCreéw---=sm--memacenencuan 10-32 x ) 1/4 636 | "IMPERIAL™ Connector----(25527-301) 2268P-1/4x1/8 _ (3)
220 lHex. Soc. Set Screw~Lup Pl.-------—- 3798 x 1/8 {42)] 659 | "CLIPPARD" Flow Control-{26112-D12)] #KFC-? (2)
225 J{Hex. Soc. Set Screw-Cup Pt.---=-=r=—- 8-32 x 3/16 :
229 jHex. Soc. Set Serew-Cup Pt.o-m-mmem-=t1D-32 x 1/4 {3)] 664 *CLTIPPARD" Coupling---~-125913-327) 21199¢ {2)
240 |Hex. Soc. Set Screw - Flat Pt.
E (Lockwed) )} --mm- 5-40 x 1/4 {4)
2417 fHex. Soc. Set Screw - Flat Pt.------{10-32 x 3/4
249 | Hex. Soc. Set Screw - Dval Pt.------110-32 x 1}
257 |Hex. Soc. Set Screw - Half Dog Pt.--[10-32 x 1/4 (2)

“wg = te 2 % 3 2 TITh T N i e ettt e o . & e

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

&

(B
——

ININGIND3 'Ek:lVddV'f;f

TON Le44ds
¥30333 NCOLLNG .

dn g €0LL

«‘N\

08-MIN - dulyorN Bulyoms uonng 4NY

? NOISIAIQ @ #¥8 SSVY10

LSIT S14Yvd



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

¢



Rpr. 91 15937 B5:54PM P7?

Be3S

¢ SBE 44l

PHONE NO.

0
e ™

<

HILOS DE NORTEARMERICAH

FROM

"

ITEM ¢a3
PAGE 20004

RZ¥ ssm-ou._/-

PAGE 10DE

FRAME

84-4-80004

OLE BAR HEA
€ 1008

ev
v

b

f- SERIAL nO. 1103 & UP T

MK 80

LOOPER |

BUTTON STITCHING MACHINE' .

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



FROM : HILOS pe NORTERMERICA S. A

PHONE NO.

SP5 441 353S

Apr.
/

-
1

AMF Button Stitching Machine - MK-80

P-AREL EQUIPMENT

PARTS LIST

A1 199. aS RSPM ==

LOWER LOOPER CLASS 84 ¢ DIVISION 4
fi-No. 1103 & Up
DESCRIPTION PART NO ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NQ.
NO.
er'r"e --------------------- 4 £9-78-111A1 (2} 318 "on" Nutplatee—er-smcce—uweromnn #TP=1408
dle Threader--e--veccercovravay $9-82-1095F2 352 ["OILITE" 8ear1ng--~~--’23132 ~058} | ¥AA-304-2
L00per GUard-=r-war-cemcee- 1 84-4-30206 354 |“OILITE" Bearing-=---- (23132061 ) | £AA-304-22
er Drum LOCK-=wrcewr—un-- e---d4 84-4-30303
s3der ROg-er-wwmcorecomcaecan 1 84-4-303F3-11 | 370 |"o1LiTE" Bearing--e--« (23161-022) | #FF-312-2 o (2)]
Roper Guard CatCheer-vm—ceovan 84-3.312C3 f ) T »
pér Arm Bracket---ec-easecanoned 84-4-314A5 (2)] 405 |"DANLY" Dowel (3/16 X 3/8-e--cv-u $7-0612-1
PEr APl = wwm v o s ee 4-4-31483 (2)
ST R ——— 4-4-314) (2)] 418 |"$.0.P." Dowel (3/16 X 2)--wm-ven #9x31-066¢
PBP SPACEY=—-ww—man oo an e 84-4-3T4E7 {2)) 430 |"$.D.P." Shoulderscrew=-e--se-wen= #9x25-0840
er Locating Collar-—ce-cuaenu < 84-4-317A2 (2)} 432 1"5.0.%." Nylon Hex. Hd. Screw--=--{#3M50-H12004
Looper Tube-~er—wwecuean. «~4 84-4-32583
Looper Tubesr-war-cac—ueo-u 4 84-4-325(3 438 [ PESHA® ROTT Plpusssssmmsmsunmminn 3/32 » 5/8 (2)
Looper Tubp Support--e--eu-d B4-4.32504 446 |Hex. So¢. Shoulderscrew-ee--e~--- 1/4 x 5/8
Looper Pivot-wem-cerocunoua 4 84.4-801A
Lovper Pivot Lug-wr-cwn—uan 4 84-4.8018 (2)] 457 {Thumb Screw Type Sw-we——we--aw --~176-20 x 314 (2}
Jap Lever--er-weemo erewe-d 8844-140842
der Leversece e v + 86-4-1409E 481 {"R.A.F," Spacer-e--=~-(27511-976)|#1153-1G-S-)
rlever Studee--eeruenas -4 84-4-1409F 482 | "R.A.F." Spacerem----+{27511-977)}#1220-25-S-1
B 'Lever Spring-=--vme-use- { 84-4-14104 485 |"R,A.F." Spacer-------{27811-983)!#2168-1032-5-1
@r ArM-er-veccvemcavcuren 4 84=4-14108-11%,
gr Arm Stud-e--veroceromon- { 84-4~ 502 | "LEE" Comp. Spring----{(24971-069)]|2LC-032E-12
" Guard Flapew--er-veracen—u 4 84-4-1410F1
r Guard Cover-«r-ser—uereoan { 84-4-1411A2 605 | "8IMBA" Air Cyl.-ww--w (25274-037){ %021~ OXP-3§ /
o0per Guarde---w--ur-uue—- 4 84-4-1411C2 617 | "BIMBA" Rod Clevis-«=--(25274-077)|4D-850
coper Guard Hinge 84-4-1411D2
-Flap Cylinder Bracket-= 84-4-1430A £60 | "CLIPPARD" Urethane Hoger-ver—=e- #3814-6 Bive
BT B e o e e sssmsin 84-4-37711-025 661 [“CLIPPARD" Fitting~---(25813-321))#11752-3
' " 662 { "CLIPPARD" Fitting----(25913-329)]£15002-1
. Hd. Cap Serew--«-——er--dq 8-32 x 3/4 (4)
; Hd, Cap Screw«---wew-aed 8-32 x 7/8
Soc. Hd. Cap Screws--+=—-we-q 10-32 x 1/2 {2)
Hd. Cap Screwe--vv—-av-d 10-32 x §/8 (4)
Soc. Hd. Cap Screw--es-vewo- 1 178-20 x 3/4 (3}
Soc. Button Head Screw-e---e-4 832 x 1/¢  {11)
c. Flat H. Screws-—-an-- wed 10-32 x 38 (4)
Hd. Serew--vemvor—cermeerow 4 8-32 x 3/8 (2)
Hd. Serew-ev-vevmomoccoroaun 4 8-32 x 3/4 (3)
c.Hd. Set Screw-Cup Pt.-4 5-40 « 3/16
0¢ " Hd. Set Screw-Cup Pr.-fd 6-32 x 3/1
Soc Hd. Set Screw-Cup Pt.--4 8-32 x /16
Soc. Hd, Set Screw-Cup Pt..--J 8-32 x 1/2
1
Lockwasher-u- -------------- # (9)
 LOGkwasher-m—vx e #£10 (6)
Flatwasher-mmr--vrmsuroaes { 110 (4)
td. Flatvasher-cuceuerocen- 8
-------------------------- 8-32 (7)
CRNUterewaorm e v .r=d 1/4-20
0C" Locknut (5-40)-<rmee- 1 #ara-sa0 - (2)
TARRN 1 07T '

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



+ HILOS DE NORTEAMERICA S.A. ) FHONE MO, : S85 441 8695 Apr. @1 1937 @S:57°M P3

REF. TO TACK SUPPORT
AR SWITEN ﬂ
PAGE 520A

132
272
287 |

REF, TO'MEAD LY V-I198
{TEM 82! PAGE 65000

L REF. PAGE 15084
BOTTOM CMUCK JAW ASSEMBLY

N10 g4-4-112610 TABLE
PAGE (700G

84-4 BUTTON STITCHING MACHINE

BUTTON CHUCK

MK 80
SERIAL NO. 1103 & UP

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

!
)
/



FROM : HILOS DE MNORTEAMERICA S. A. PHONE NO. @ 586 441 8695 9pr. @1 1997 @S:S8PM F1@

A=  AMF Button Stitching Machine - MK-80 i

.

E APPAREL EQUIPMENT IPARTS LIST

. guTTON CHUCK 0 CLASS 84 e DIVISION 4
k serial No. 1103 4 Up

CESCRIPTION PART NO.
Chuck Gear Washere--—--ccemocmamesumaccomocnrns cemvenmas cwvweresvwwavasvanri 8426.121C
Button Chuck 8Bracket---------n eV bdcccccencmevememnnan crmsvaumssusvan e 84-4.903A14
SEOP PiM--- oo mmmmmeremeeseice oo nn s R et i £4-4-903C2
Cylinder Plate----= P UL U e e mmEEAd e —e e Ao ——— -~ ——————— 84-4-903¢
[roner Leveleeesemumuu o oa e rnvmt e —— mmecemmcsLsse s - §4-4-91083
Ironer Shafte--vovooeovmmanannney i o s R e e 84-4-910C2
Work Ironerreevevesscs T L T T 84-4-G10E2-12
Sector Pinecoue e e st e e crmn e er e v 84-4-9118%
Sector Gearswsecci ot civee i nvenm oy em bt e = = £84-4-911C4
Chuck Geareesweom oo ene eeub b g mmmem e mr e e memen e ————— 84-4-412A1
ChuCk StOpe-=muasmuu e e e et et e 86-0-91281
Chuck Shankewevvsmuvooccc e ccmmcamet o cacnree s eveemm b mm e —e oo o m = —m = 84-3-521C6
P)‘VOt Arm """""""""""""""""""""""""""""" rFonrTeoseBBmLL v Vo wrowwmeewww e - 84-4-92302
TACking SUPPOPL- —~—-mrromes oo e mmmbe e oo e e e mmmmesmGE oo s e — = 84-4-G26A4
Adjusting BloCK-="memmcmccrmeett e cerueuebe e ccmeme e 84-4.5240
~Support . Pivot-revrece o e G - 8 e e e e e 86-4-924F
Hex. Soc. Hd, Cap 5-40 x 3/8 {2)
Hex. Soc. Hd. Cap 6-40 x 3/8
Hex. Soc, Hd. Cap 8-32 x 3/8 (3)
; Hex. Soc. Hd. Cap 8-32 x 172
~ ; Hex. Soc. Md. Cap 10-24 x 1/2 (3)
Mex., So¢. Hd. Cap - 10-32 x 1/2 .
Flat Hd. SCrew----—-ermesmesseocoonaun 10-32 x 3/8
Binding Hd. Screw ' 10-32 x 1/2 (4)
Hex. Soc. Hd. Set Screw-Cup Pt.vvemevcammcrcnrrrvencen 6-40 x 1/¢ (2
Hex. Soc, Hd. Set Serew-Cup Pt, 5-40 x 1/2
Hex., Soc. Hd. Set Screw-Cup Pt.~eewececccincnvoncnvonane B e T T 10-32 x 3/16
Hex. Soc¢. Hd. Set Screw Qval Pt .-neeen e ———————— — e 8-40 x 1/2
Spring-Lockwash@re «cocomcooormesata o nrecmecmcccuaete s e oo e e - #8 (8
SPring LOCKWasShe e e cmm et ecn e se s ana B e TR 4 40
.5, Std. Flatwasherew—ececcccavreve. e L L DT L LT CEvew ey 8- WY e #
U.S. Std. Flatwasher--rwe- S T pg TRV P £8 (8}
Hex, Nutwe—-coccaccaaoaan LB e 0k S B M i s e o] §-40
HexX. NUtmmmo s ot o e e e e e e o 6-40
HeX. Nute=eus R s B O B 10-32
"TORRINGTON" Needle Bearingewe------- LT N {23583-210) ¢6B-98
"TORRINGTON" Needle Bearing-----eevuocuomrne e mm e (23583-230) 4 #68912 :
“TORRINGTON" Needle Bearingwe-c—----ne cevvanua B (23583-185)4 #GB-55 (2
“OILITE" Sleeve BEaring---------meeus oo mvm—— e {23132-024}4 28A-226-) (2
TAPEY P iNe s vr s c e e e e e e e e e mm e - e ] #000 x 7/8
"GROOV-PIN"Spring Post {3/16 x 3/8) wewima o e e e o £GPE7-188 x.750-10
"LEE" Extension Sprifg--mercecicm oo rcvecevemen et (24973-026)4 #_E037CD-5
“BOSYON" Set Collar (3/16)-——--mveccmmmm oo e ee (26116-020 )+ £5C~18
"BIMBA" Air Cylinder---mresmevv oo cccmccercev v v r e (25274-064 ) 4020.5-DXP = /
"BIMBA" Air Cylinder---—-r-remecoooceomeervne {25274-086)4 #021-P —>7
"BIMBA" Rod Clevise-vec—comommmmasuucceoaan e mnw(25276-077 )+ “D~850 (2}
YBIMBA" Pivot Bracketewsoecmoccoocmcmemme e aiaitnacnade - -(25274-076) £0-12321-A (2]
IMPERTAL-EASTMAN Poiyflow TuDingsmee—cmccmmamemr e m e m—veomvecr v e oo oo £54.9.1/4 (Black)
"CLIPPARD" Hose (Urethane)------—--—mrmmeceucacvevumvosoeomermneau—uo=—cliood $3814-§ (Blue)
"CLIPPARDY HOS@ Fittingeueommmcomearreessscomsmmsenmvascovmenss -(26913-321)4 #11752-3 (
{  "CLIPPARD" L-Fittingeec--oo—cccomrocmvasaococccccccccc oo mamve (25913-329)4 #15002-1 (3)
.‘L_
\ 4

1500 &)

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



FROM : HILOS DE NORTERMERICA 5. A. PHOME MO, ¢ SBE 441 Be3S

Apr. &1 1997 B5:59PM P11

@

e e

84-4 BUTTON STITCHING MACHINE
BUTTON CHUCK JAW ASSEMBLY
MK 80
SERIAL NO. 1103 & UP

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

7



vﬁ}gDS DE NORTEAMERICA S. A. PHONE NO. : SB6 441 B69S5 Apr. @1 1997 B&6:00PM P12

-

FROM

; ‘ % ' 4//

SN = AMF Button Stitching Machine - MK-80
-:_PPAREL EQUIPMENT PARTS LIST
BUTTON CHUCK JAW ASSEMSLY CLASS 84« DIVISION 4
Serial No. 1103 & up

eV 4 DESCRIPTION : PART NO,

% : ,

Al Button Chuck Jaw (22-40 Ligne)e=weeeemaca oo me 84-4-920C5-130

%4 Button Chuck Jaw {27-45 Ligne Heavy Mat,) Optional------ 84-4-820C5-31
- Button Chuck Jaw (20-38 Ligne) Optional---~eccmeocecaca- 84-4-320C5-32

gf " Button Chuck Jaw (27-45 Ligne)=ee==smcocmsummamuman oo 84-4-920¢5-33

? Chuck Body--=eemeecmmmtuasacc s icinrn s menmen e e——-—- 84-4-921A6-12

(3 Chuck Body COVEr-----r-mm-womemeec o e ccmacaim e 84-4-92183-12

4 Chuck Operating Lever---------eecmemmrmrcmree e e meon-e B34-4~922A8-12

fS Chuck Operatilg Pin---=ac=-cerwem BT T T 84-4-92282 ({2)

6 | Fulcrum R e 84-4-922C2

?" Jaw Spring Post---veevecncaaaas - m——————— s ——— 84-4-925E-10  (2)

8 Body Spring Pest---=-rrereemmomee e e e e 84-4-925E-11

98| Hex. Soc. Hd. Cap Serew=ew-weesouwovcmmanmmmcananconumnns 6-40 x 7/8

J1° | Hex. Soc. Button Hd. Serewseeeeeemceecoccccacccacneeenx 5-40 x 1/4 (3)

39/ | Hex. Soc. Set Screw--Flat Pt.-—-—-cmwsooucmmmauec e 5-40 x 3/16 (2)

40) | Hex. Soc, Set Screw--Flat Pti-—-—-cwovmcmmmmamiicaaas $-40 x 1/4

12 | "LEE" Extension Spring---(24973-041)emromuomuoceuouus #LE-041C-7

s NOTE: Item 1 Button Chuck Jaw Consist of matched
machined inner & outer Jaws and must be
ordered as a set with Spring Post Item 7.

1505 LA

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

N



.

BN - AMF Button Stitching Machine - MK-80

BPAREL EQUIPMENT |

CLASS 84 - DIVISICN 4

: 7
i ' )
[3
19
! <
A ;
) l
" )
o
e L = ———
(—3 . °
—_— -
n
“ &7 o
: \\s ° t 4
§
o
|
~

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

FROM . HILOS DE NORTEAMERICA 3. f-l PHONE MO. @ SP5 441 BEIS Apr. 81 1937 26:21FPM 213

/

/

a



M= Pna.

i

-

B 2 s N AP Y SN T

S

From the library of Superior Sewing Mac

hine & Supp





